
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

)
Feld Entertainment, Inc., )

)
Plaintiff, )

)
v. )

) Civ. No. 07-1532 (EGS)
American Society for the Prevention of )
Cruelty to Animals, et al., )

)
Defendants. )

)

MOTION FOR CERTIFICATION OR, IN THE ALTERNATIVE, FOR
RECONSIDERATION

Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1292(b), Defendants respectfully request that the Court certify

for interlocutory appeal one discrete and dispositive legal issue adjudicated in the Court’s July 9,

2012, Memorandum Opinion pertaining to whether plaintiff has adequately alleged a “pattern

of racketeering” under Circuit precedents.

Alternatively, Defendants respectfully request that the Court reconsider its ruling on that

issue, as well as one critical aspect of the Court’s decision on RICO causation.

In support of this motion, Defendants are filing the accompanying legal memorandum

and a Proposed Order.

Dated: August 9, 2012 Respectfully submitted,

/s/

Roger E. Zuckerman (D.C. Bar No. 134346)

Logan D. Smith (D.C. Bar No. 474314)

Zuckerman Spaeder LLP

1800 M Street, N.W., Suite 1000

Washington, DC 20036
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Telephone: (202) 778-1800

Facsimile: (202) 822-8106

Emails: rzuckerman@zuckerman.com;

lsmith@zuckerman.com

Counsel for The Fund for Animals, Inc.

and

/s/

Bernard J. DiMuro (D.C. Bar No. 393020)

Stephen L. Neal, Jr., (D.C. Bar No. 441405)

DiMuroGinsberg, P.C.

1101 King Street, Suite 610

Alexandria, Virginia 22314

Telephone: (703) 684-4333

Facsimile: (703) 548-3181

Emails: bdimuro@dimuro.com; sneal@dimuro.com

Counsel for Animal Welfare Institute

and

/s/

Daniel S. Ruzumna (D.C. Bar No. 450040)

Peter W. Tomlinson (admitted pro hac vice)

Patterson Belknap Webb & Tyler LLP

1133 Avenue of the Americas, Suite 2200

New York, NY 10036-6710

Telephone: (212) 336-2000

Emails: druzumna@pbwt.com;

ptomlinson@pbwt.com

Counsel for American Society for the Prevention of

Cruelty to Animals

and
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/s/

David H. Dickieson (D.C. Bar No. 321778)

Schertler & Onorato, LLP

575 7th Street, N.W., Suite 300 South

Washington, DC 20004

Telephone: (202) 628-4199

Facsimile: (202) 628-4177

Email: ddickieson@schertlerlaw.com

Counsel for the Animal Protection Institute

and

/s/

Laura N. Steel (D.C. Bar No. 367174)

Kathleen H. Warin (D.C. Bar No. 492519)

Wilson Elser Moskowitz Edelman & Dicker LLP

700 11th Street, NW

Suite 400

Washington, DC 2001

Telephone (202) 626-7681

Facsimile: (202) 628-3606

Email: steell@wilsonelser.com;

kathleen.warin@wilsonelser.com

Counsel for Meyer, Glitzenstein & Crystal,

Katherine A. Meyer, Eric R. Glitzenstein, and

Howard M. Crystal

and
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/s/

Andrew B. Weissman (D.C. Bar No. 245720)

WilmerHale

1875 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20006

Telephone: (202) 663-6612

Facsimile: (202) 663-6363

Email: Andy.Weissman@wilmerhale.com

Counsel for Jonathan R. Lovvorn and Kimberly D.

Ockene

and

/s/

William B. Nes (D.C. Bar No. 975502)

Morgan Lewis and Bockius, LLP

1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Washington, D.C. 20004

Telephone: (202) 663-6612

Facsimile: (202) 663-6363

Email: bnes@morganlewis.com

Counsel for the Humane Society of the United

States

and

/s/

Stephen L. Braga

Ropes & Gray LLP

700 12th Street, N.W., Suite 900

Washington, D.C. 20005

Telephone: (202) 508-4655

Facsimile: (202) 383-9821

Email: stephen.braga@ropesgray.com

Counsel for Wildlife Advocacy Project and Tom

Rider
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Certificate of Service

I HEREBY CERTIFY on this 9th day of August, 2012, I electronically filed the foregoing

with the Clerk of Court using the CM/ECF system, which will send a notification of such filing

to all counsel of record.

/s/

Roger E. Zuckerman
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